
 

Rectory School 
Athletic Schedule 

  Spring 2019  
  We invite all Parents, Alumni and Friends to attend our athletic events. 

 
Varsity Lacrosse 
Coach:   Rob Pinckney 
Assistant:  Cam Smith 
Wed. Apr.  3 Kingswood Oxford  3:30 A 
Sat. Apr.  6 Belmont Hill 11:00 A 
Wed. Apr. 10 Williston   3:30 A 
Sat. Apr. 13 Marianapolis  12:00 A 
Mon. Apr. 15 Westminster  4:45 H 
Wed. Apr. 17 Rumsey  4:00 H 
Sat. Apr. 20 Suffield  2:00 H 
Wed. Apr. 24 Wilbraham Monson  3:30 H 
Sat. Apr. 27 Marianapolis  1:00 H 
Wed. May  1 Avon  3:30 H 
Wed. May 8 Fay  3:30 A 
Fri. May 10 Pomfret  4:30 A 
Thurs.​    ​May 16​       ​Hillside ​                     ​ 3:30​     ​H 
Sat. May 18 Fay Tournament  TBD A 
Tues. May 21 Eaglebrook  3:45 A 
Thurs. May 23 Fay  3:30 H 
 
JV Lacrosse 
Coach:  Braden Long 
Assistant:  Josiah Fuller 
Fri. Apr.  5 Hillside   3:30 A 
Tues. Apr. 9 Bancroft   4:00 A 
Fri. Apr. 12 Williams   4:00 H 
Tues. Apr. 16 Williams   4:00 A 
Fri. Apr. 19 Fay   3:30 A 
Wed. Apr. 24 Wheeler   4:00 A 
Sat. Apr. 27 Eaglebrook  ​ 2:30 H 
Mon. Apr. 29 Renbrook   3:45 H 
Wed. May   8 Hillside   3:30 H 
Fri. May  10 Fay   3:30 H 
Mon.  May  13 Worcester Academy   3:30 A 
Sat. May  18 Eaglebrook   2:00 A 
Tues.  May  21 Bancroft   4:00 H 
Fri.  May  24 Hillside   3:30 H 

 
Track 
Coach:   Courtney Callanan 
Assistant:  Claudia Pinckney, Dylan Klett 
Wed.  Apr.  10 Fay  3:30 A 
Wed. Apr.  17 Hillside  3:30 A 
Tues. Apr.  23 Worcester Academy  3:30 A 
Tues. May   7 Worcester Academy  3:30 A 
Sat. May   18 Hillside Invitational  9:00 A 
Sat. ​     ​ May  25​    ​Eaglebrook Invitational​  ​2:00 A 
 
 
 
 

 
Softball 
Coach:   Felicia Rodman 
Assistant:  Margaret Fogarty 
Thurs.  Apr.  4 Renbrook   3:45 H 
Wed. Apr. 10 Fay   3:30 H 
Fri. Apr. 12 Fay   3:30 A 
Wed. Apr. 17 Renbrook    3:30 A 
Thurs. Apr. 18 Moses Brown   4:00 H 
Wed. Apr. 24 Kingswood Oxford   3:45 H 
Sat. Apr. 27 Woodstock Academy   3:00 H 
Tues. Apr. 30 Wheeler   4:00 H 
Wed. May  8 Wheeler   4:00 A 
Fri. May 10 Moses Brown   4:00 A 
Tues. May 14 Woodstock Academy   3:30 A 

 
Girls Lacrosse 
Coach:   Erin Bradley 
Assistant:  Judy Blakelock 
Fri. Apr. 5 Williams   4:00 H 
Wed. Apr. 10 Pomfret   3:30 H 
Fri Apr. 12 Williston   4:15 A  
Wed. Apr. 17 Wheeler      (JV)   4:00 A 
Wed. Apr. 17 Wheeler   5:00 A 
Fri. Apr. 19 Worcester Academy   3:30 A 
Sat. Apr. 27 Williston   3:00 H 
Tues.​    ​Apr. 30​     ​Kingswood Oxford​       ​  4:15​    ​A 
Thur. May   2 Bancroft   4:00 A 
Tues. May. 7 Williams   4:00 A 
Wed. May   8 Renbrook     (JV)   3:45 H 
Mon.  May 13 Worcester Academy   4:00 H 
Wed. May 15 Fay   3:30 H 
Tues. May 21 Bancroft   4:00 H 
Wed. May 22 Rumsey   4:00 A 
 
Varsity Golf 
Coach:   Mike Healy 
Assistant:  Ryan Burgess 
Wed. Apr.    3 Kingswood Oxford  2:30 H 
Mon. Apr.    8 Eagle Hill  2:30 H 
Wed. Apr.   10 Williston/Westminister  2:45 H 
Fri. Apr.   12 Fessenden  2:30 H 
Wed. Apr.   17 Cheshire  2:30 H 
Fri. Apr.   19 Fessenden  2:30 H 
Tues. Apr.   23 Eaglehill  2:30 H 
Wed.  Apr.   24 Suffield  2:30 H 
Wed. May     1 Suffield  2:30 A 
Thurs. May     2 Fessenden  2:30 H  
Wed. May     8 Avon  2:30 A  
Fri. May    10 Eaglebrook  3:00 A 
Tues. May    14 Eaglehill  2:30 H 
 



 
JV Golf 
Coach:   Matt Vollinger 
Assistant:  Pat McCarthy 
Wed. Apr.   17 Valley View  2:30 H 
Thurs. May     2 Valley View  2:30 A 
Wed. May   15 Valley View  2:30 H  
 
Varsity Baseball 
Coach:  Rob Roy 
Assistant:  Matt Rodman 
Fri. Apr.   5 Pomfret   4:30 A 
Mon.  Apr.   8 Marianapolis   4:00 A 
Wed. Apr.  10 Fay   3:30 A 
Sat. Apr.  13 Wilbraham Monson   3:00 H 
Sat. Apr.  20 Williston   1:00 H 
Wed. Apr.  24 Wheeler   4:00 H 
Sat. Apr.  27 Pomfret   2:00 H 
Wed. May    1 Wilbraham Monson   3:30 A 
Sat. May    4 Avon   2:30 H 
Tues. May    7 Kingswood Oxford   4:15 A 
Fri. ​  ​May   10 ​    ​Marianapolis   4:00  H 
Thurs. May  16 Hillside   3:30 H 
Sat. ​  ​May   18 ​    ​Fenn Tournament  TBD  A 
Tues.  May  21 Eaglebrook   3:30 A 
Thurs.  May  23 Fay   3:30 H 
 
JV Baseball 
Coach:  Justin Bendall 
Assistant:  Dawson Woodard 
Mon. Apr. 15 Renbrook   3:45 H 
Wed. ​Apr. 17 ​Fay   3:30  A 
Tues. Apr. 23 Wheeler    4:00 A 
Thurs. Apr. 25 Hillside   3:30  A 
Sat. Apr. 27 Pomfret Youth   1:00  H 
Tues. Apr. 30 Bancroft   4:00  A  
Fri. May   3 Fay   3:30  H 
Tues. May   7 Wheeler   4:00  H 
Thurs. May   9 Renbrook   3:45  A 
Mon. May  13 Bancroft   4:00 H 
Sat. May   18 Eaglebrook   2:00  H 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Varsity Tennis 
Coach:  Evan Campbell, John Seaward 
 
Wed. Apr.    3 Kingswood Oxford 3:30 A 
Fri. Apr.    5 Moses Brown 4:00 H 
Mon. Apr.    8 Eaglehill 3:30 H 
Wed. Apr.  10 Wilbraham Monson 3:30 H 
Sat. Apr.  13 Marianapolis​              ​4:00 H 
Wed. Apr.  17 Williston 3:30 A 
Sat. Apr.  20 Westminster 2:30 H 
Wed.​     ​ Apr. 24 ​      ​Pomfret​                     ​3:30​      ​A 
Sat. Apr.  27 Woodstock Acad. 2:00 H 
Fri.  May   3 Marianapolis 4:00 A 
Tues. May   7 ​     ​Worcester Acad. 3:30 A 
Fri. May  10 Fay 3:30 A 
Tues. May  14 Hillside 3:30 H 
Wed. May  15 Pomfret 3:30 H 
Sat. May  18 Fessenden Tourn. 9:00 A 
 
 
JV Tennis 
Coach:  Dena O’Hara 
Assistant: Emily Slocum & Daniel Kelleway 
Thurs. Apr.   4 Renbrook 3:45 H 
Wed. Apr.  10 Fay 3:30 A 
Sat. Apr.  13 Pomfret 2:00 H 
Sat. Apr.  20 Westminster 2:30 H 
Tues. Apr.  23 Hillside 3:30 A 
Thurs. Apr.  25 Bancroft 4:00 A 
Sat. Apr.  27 Valley View 12:30 H 
Tues. Apr.  30 Renbrook 3:30 A 
Fri. May   3 Valley View 3:30 H 
Sat. May   11 Pomfret 2:00 A 
Sat. May   18 Eaglebrook 2:00 H 
Wed. May   22 Bancroft 4:00 H 
 

 
 
 

Headmaster 
Frederick W. Williams 

 
Athletic Director 
Michael J. Healy 

 
Assistant Athletic Director 

Courtney Callanan 
 

Athletic Trainer 
Ryan Laperle 

 
 
               ​Team Picture Day = Thursday, April 18 

 
 


